OFFICE COPY

REGISTRATION NO. 86 OF 2023

RC/REP/HARERA/GGM/742/474/2023/86 Date: 21.08.2023

UNIQUE NO. GENERATED ONLINE

RERA-GRG-PROJ-1367-2023

REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE PALM MEADOWS



HARYANA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY GURUGRAM

AUTHENTICATED	CENCHECKED	AUTHENTICATED
NEERAS GAUTAM ASSOCIATE ARCHITECTURAL EXECUTIVE	TEMISUMEET	NEERAJ GAUTAM

REGISTRATION NO. 86 OF 2023

			REGISTRATION NO. 86 OF 202
TIA	DVANA DEAL	FORM 'REP-III' See ru	ULATORY AUTHORITY
пл	ARIANA REAL	GURUGR	
1326			
		HAR HAR	ERA
		HICHHA GURUG	FRAM
	R	EGISTRATION NO.	86 OF 2023
RC/R	EP/HARERA/GGM/7	42/474/2023/86	Date: 21.08.2023
UNIQ	UE NO. GENERATED	ONLINE	RERA-GRG-PROJ-1367-2023
	RE	GISTRATION CE	RTIFICATE
PF			RESIDENTIAL PLOTTED COLONY
RE	AL LOTATE I ROOLC	UNDER DD.	
		PALM MEAI	
			section 5 of the Real Estat 6 to the following project.
	PARTICULARS OF T	HE PROJECT REG	
S.N.	Particulars		Details
(i)	Name of the project	Palm Meadows	
(ii)	Location	Sector 78, Gurugra	
(iii)	License no. and validity	52 of 2023 dated 14	4.03.2023 valid up to 13.03.2028
(iv)	Total licensed area of the project	5.01875 Acres	
(v)	Area of project for registration	5.01875 Acres	
(vi)	Nature of the project	Affordable Resident	al Plotted Colony under DDJAY
(vii)	Total saleable area of the project registered		Residential= 11586.33 sq. m. Commercial= 812.40 sq. m.
(viii)	Number of units	95 Residential Plots	s and 1 Commercial Block
			nt of plots between the land owner ar s per the collaboration agreement as Annexure A.)
	the state of the second st	MOTERS	
(B)	NAME OF THE PROP	IN TERS	
(B) S. N.	1		Details
	1	10.51 C 6.7 K	
S. N. (i)	Particulars Promoter 1/License	M/s Satpal Singh S	S/o Shishram
S. N. (i)	Particulars Promoter 1/License holder	10.51 C 6.7 K	S/o Shishram

REGISTRATION NO. 86 OF 2023

(C)	PARTICULARS OF	THE PROMO	TER 2/ DEVE	LOPER	
S. N.	Particulars		1	Details	
(i)	Name	M/s Gurug	ram Land & Fi	nance Pvt. Ltd.	
(ii)	Registered Address			n Square, Golf Course Extensio ram, Haryana- 122001	
(iii)	Corporate Office Address			n Square, Golf Course Extensio ram, Haryana- 122001	
(iv)	Local Address			n Square, Golf Course Extensio ram, Haryana- 122001	
(v)	CIN	U70109HR	70109HR2022PTC103264		
(vi)	PAN	AAJCG747	1P	A CONTRACTOR OF THE REAL PROPERTY OF	
(vii)	Status	Active			
(viii)	Mobile No.	+91 9540-5	91 9540-506-018		
(ix)	Landline No.	+91 1244-4	+91 1244-469-993		
(x)	Email-Id	ankiit@glaf	ankiit@glaf.in		
(xi)	Authorized Signatory	Mr. Ankit S	aingh		
(D)	PARTICULARS OF	BANK ACCO	UNTS		
s. n.	Type of bank account	Acc	ount No	Branch name of the bank	
(i)	Master Account the Project (100%	The second second second second second	081171386	HDFC Bank, Palm Square Golf Course Extension Road, Sector- 66 Gurugram- 122002	
(ii)	Separate RE account of t project (70%)	RA 502000 he	081171297	HDFC Bank, Palm Square Golf Course Extensio Road, Sector- 66 Gurugram- 122002	
(iii)	Free account of t promoter of t project (30%)	he 502000	068849141	HDFC Bank, Palm Square Golf Course Extensio Road, Sector- 66 Gurugram- 122002	
(111)					
	VALIDITY OF REGI	STRATION			
(E) The r Augu the r Act a the H	registration of this p 1st 2023 and ending promoter in REP-II) und rules made there laryana Real Estate	roject shall b g with 13th M unless extend eunder subject (Regulation a	arch 2028 (co led by the Aut ct to complian nd Developme	period commencing from 21 st ompletion date as declared by hority in accordance with the ce of provisions of rule 5(1) of nt) Rules, 2017. tion supplied by the promoter	

 promoter is annexed herewith, which shall be read as part of this registration certificate.

 (F) CONDITIONS OF REGISTRATION

 2. This registration is granted subject to the following conditions, namely: —

 (i)
 The promoter shall enter into an agreement for sale with the allottees as prescribed in The Haryana Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Rules, 2017 and amended as per requirements and approved by authority.

 (ii)
 The promoter shall offer to execute a registered conveyance deed of the apartment, plot or building, as the case may be, in favour of the allottee

- apartment, plot or building, as the case may be, in favour of the allottee along with the undivided proportionate title in the common areas to the association of allottees or competent authority, as the case may be, as provided under section 17 of the Act;
- (iii) The promoter shall convey/allow usage of common areas as per Rule 2(1)(f) of the Haryana Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Rules, 2017.
- (iv) The promoter shall deposit seventy percent of the amounts realized by the promoter in a separate account to be maintained in a schedule bank to cover the cost of construction and the land cost to be used only for that purpose as per sub-clause(D) of clause (l) of sub-section 2 of section 4;
- (v) The registration shall be valid for a period as mentioned above under the head "validity of registration" subject to validity of licenses granted by DTCP and promoters shall be bound to obtain prior renewals thereof.
- (vi) The promoter shall comply with the provisions of the Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Act, 2016 and the Haryana Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Rules, 2017 and regulations made thereunder and applicable in the State;
- (vii) The promoter shall not contravene the provisions of any other law for the time being in force as applicable to the project.
- (viii) The promoter shall comply with all other terms and conditions as mentioned in the attached brief and as conveyed by the Authority from time to time.
 - (ix) The apartment or building shall be sold only on carpet area basis and not on super area basis and the total sale consideration shall be inclusive of all charges. No separate EDC/IDC are payable by the allottees except the total sale consideration.

Attention is invited to model agreement for sale provided in the Haryana Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Rules, 2017. (Term 1.2)

Explanation:

- (i) The Total Price as mentioned above includes the booking amount paid by the allottee(s) to the Promoter towards the Plot/Unit/Apartment for Residential/Commercial/Industrial/IT/any other usage (as the case may be) along with parking (if applicable);
- (ii) The Total Price as mentioned above includes Taxes (GST and Cess or any other taxes/fees/charges/levies etc. which may be levied, in connection with the development/construction of the Project(s)) paid/payable by the Promoter up to the date of handing over the AUTHENTICATEDSSESSION Of CHERED Plot/Unit/Apartment for

NEERA CAUTAM ASSOCIATE ARCHITECTURAL EXECUTIVE



MATUAD LA Page 3 of 6

REGISTRATION NO. 86 OF 2023

			REGISTRATION NO. 86 OF 2023
		1	Residential/Commercial/Industrial/IT/any other usage (as the case may be) along with parking (if applicable) to the allottee(s) or the competent authority, as the case may be, after obtaining the necessary
			approvals from competent authority for the purpose of such possession:
		Provided	that, in case, there is any change/modification in the arges/fees/levies etc., the subsequent amount payable by the
-		allottee	to the promoter shall be increased/decreased based on such nodification.
	(x)	provided 2016. Se 2016 is r	tion of the promoter is invited to the definition of common areas in section 2(n) of the Real estate (Regulation and Development) Act, ction 2(n) of the Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act, eproduced as under:
		"com (i)	mon areas" mean— the entire land for the real estate project or where the project is developed in phases and registration under this Act is sought for a
		(ii)	phase, the entire land for that phase; the staircases, lifts, staircase and lift lobbies, fire escapes, and common entrances and exits of buildings;
		(iii)	the common basements, terraces, parks, play areas, open parking areas and common storage spaces;
		(iv)	the premises for the lodging of persons employed for the management of the property including accommodation for watch
		(v)	and ward staffs or for the lodging of community service personnel; installations of central services such as electricity, gas, water and sanitation, air-conditioning and incinerating, system for water conservation and renewable energy;
		(vi)	the water tanks, sumps, motors, fans, compressors, ducts and all apparatus connected with installations for common use;
		(vii)	all community and commercial facilities as provided in the real estate project;
			all other portion of the project necessary or convenient for its maintenance, safety, etc., and in common use;
	(xi)	of prospe and appr case of i	shall not be permitted through real estate agent without availability ctus/brochure containing necessary details and a set of drawings rovals with the real estate agent registered with the HARERA. In ntroduction of new real estate agent or change/deletion of real ent as mentioned in the DPI, the promoter shall inform the same thority.
	(xii)		all not be any subvention scheme/ assured returned scheme for tered project without prior approval of the authority.
	(xiii)		noter at the time of booking and issue of allotment letter shall be ple to make available to the allottee, the following information,
		competer specified	plan, layout plans along with specification, approved by the at authority, by display at the site or such other place as may be by the regulations made by the authority.
_		The stag	e wise time schedule of completion of the project including the for civic infrastructure like water, sanitation and electricity.
1	1.1	P	Page 4 of 6
AS		ARCHITECTURA	The second

4				REGISTRATION NO. 86 OF 2023
	[Obligation of the]	promoter under section	11(3)]	REGISTRATION NO. 50 OF 2025
(xiv)	society or co-oper- federation of the s the majority of allo inform the authori	ative society, as the cas ame shall be formed, wi ottees having booked the	e may thin a eir apa	ssociation of allottees or be, of the allottees, or a period of three months of rtment/building/plot and ,]
(xv)	of the association The promoter shall of unit shall enro registered for this Every allottee of th participate toward society or the allot	of allottee shall be got fil l incorporate a condition ll himself as a member project. ne apartment, plot or by	led up in the of ass dilding sociatio	allotment letter that buyer sociation of allottee to be as the case may be, shall n or society or corporative
(xvi)	detailed project in authenticated by certain conditions such variation/cha till such change is	formation which is duly the promoter. In case, c/clauses, a separate a ange be submitted for co allowed, the draft allow	the propriet the propriet pplicat onsider tment l	per draft annexed in the wed by the authority and romoter wants to amend ion with justification for ation of the Authority and letter shall be followed as r directions issued by the
(xvii)	payment plan and		posses	along with specifications, sion of unit after obtaining ity.
(xviii)	cent of the cost of an advance paym entering into a wr	the apartment, plot, or ent or an application f itten agreement for sale	buildir ee, fro as pre	t a sum more than ten per ng as the case may be, as m a person without first escribed with such person any law for the time being
(xix)	on time, from the c		ny failu	al/renewals whenever due re in this regard will invite gainst the promoter.
(xx)		l comply with the require o-date status of the proje		f section 11(1) and submit each quarter.
(xxi)	completion period		(2)(l)(C	ommunity sites within the) of the Act, 2016 and any proceedings.
(xxii)	various provisions and rules and regu	rves its right to initiate p of the Real Estate (Regu alations made thereunde	lation	roceedings for violation of & Development) Act, 2016
AU	THENTICATED	GENOCHECKED		AUTHENTICATED
NE ASSOCIATE /	RCHITECTURAL EXECUTIVE	THE SUMEET	CEP	Page 5 of 6 MATUAD CAUTAM ASSOCIATE ARCHITECTURAL EXECUTIVE
		яниченности		a children and a children and

					REGIS	TRATION NO. 86 OF 2023	<u>6</u>
(G) CO	MPLIANCE	S TO BI	E MADE BY TH	HE PROM	IOTER		
h b a s p c p E	is account y a charte ccounts du hall be veri roject have ompliance roject. All state (Reg	s audited red acco uly certi- fied duri been u with th such pe ulation a	d within six mo puntant in pra- fied and signe ing the audit th tilized for that e proportion to nding complian	onths after ctice, and d by such that the ar project a to the po- nces after ent) Act,	er the end of even d shall produce ch chartered ac nounts collected and the withdra ercentage of co er coming into f	4(2)(l)(D) and get ry financial year a statement of countant and it for a particular wal has been in mpletion of the orce of the Real submitted in the	
li a h	tigations b ny allottee im due to	efore the gets the defective	e offer of posse defective title	ession an of land a nd then t	nd if due to the nd in case of an the allottee wou	land from any above litigation, y loss caused to ld be entitled to	-
made the p	e by the p promoter i	romote: includin	, the Authori	ty may the registr	take necessary ration granted	liances are not action against therein, as per	
	21.08.202 Gurugram		HARERA GURUGRAM		Chair	har Gupta) rman state Regulatory Gurugram	
NEER	ENTICATED A GAUTAM ITECTURAL EX	ECUTIVE				OFFICE COPY	
SL					Received	Coly orig Amulit	su
ENGINEE						/	



Date : 04.08.2023

To,

The Chairmen

HRERA, Gurugram

Sub:- "AREA ALLOCATION STATEMENT - DEVELOPER & LANDOWNER SHARE"

Respected Sir(s),

Please find the detailed area allocation mentioned below:

Share of Developer

Sr.No	UNIT TYPE	UNIT NO	AREA (in sqm)	TYPE
1	Residential Plot	1	109.3932	Type 1-A
2	Residential Plot	2	109.3932	Type 1-A
3	Residential Plot	3	109.3932	Type 1-A
4	Residential Plot	4	109.3932	Type 1-A
5	Residential Plot	5	109.3932	Type 1-A
6	Residential Plot	6	109.3932	Type 1-A
7	Residential Plot	19	124.44	Туре 3-С
8	Residential Plot	20	124.44	Type 3-C
9	Residential Plot	21	124.44	Type 3-C
10	Residential Plot	22	124.44	Туре 3-С
11	Residential Plot	23	124.44	Type 3-C
12	Residential Plot	24	124.44	Туре 3-С
13	Residential Plot	25	124.44	Type 3 - C
14	Residential Plot	26	124.44	Туре 3 - С
15	Residential Plot	27	124.44	Type 3 - C
16	Residential Plot	28	124.44	Type 3 - C
17	Residential Plot	39	124.44	Type 3 - C
18	Residential Plot	40	124.44	Type 3 - C
19	Residential Plot	41	124.44	Type 3 - C
20	Residential Plot	42	124.44	Type 3 - C
21	Residential Plot	43	124.44	Type 3 - C
22	Residential Plot	44	124.44	Type 3 - C
23	Residential Plot	72	110.0196	Type 5 - E
24	Residential Plot	73	110.0196	Type 5 - E

GURUGRAM LAND AND FINANCE PVT. LTD

GURUGRAM LAND AND FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED

811 & 812, Emaar The Palm Square, Sector-66, Golf Course Extension Road, Gurugram -122001 www.glaf.in | +91-9540 50 60 18 | info@glaf.in

Anti AUTHORISED SIGNATOR



1	grass	Ti let	
		3	7
	100	il	
	1 D		1

GURUGRAM

25	Residential Plot		110.0196	Type 5 - E
26	Residential Plot	75	110.0196	Туре 5 - Е
27	Residential Plot	76	110.0196	Type 5 - E
28	Residential Plot	77	110.0196	Type 5 - E
29	Residential Plot	78	110.0196	Type 5 - E
30	Residential Plot	79	110.0196	Type 5 - E
31	Residential Plot	80	110.0196	Type 5 - E
32	Residential Plot	81	115.52	Type 6 - F
33	Residential Plot	82	116.5344	Type 7 - G
34	Residential Plot	83	116.5344	Type 7 - G
35	Residential Plot	84	116.5344	Type 7 - G
36	Residential Plot	85	116.5344	Type 7 - G
37	Residential Plot	86	116.5344	Type 7 - G
38	Residential Plot	87	133.11	Type 8 - H
39	Residential Plot	88	133.11	Type 8 - H
40	Residential Plot	89	133.11	Type 8 - H
	Total Area Develop	er	4735.0976	

Share of Developer

Sr.No	UNIT TYPE	UNIT NO	AREA (in sqm)	TYPE
1	Residential Plot	7	97.0287	Type 2 - B
2	Residential Plot	8	97.0287	Type 2 - B
3	Residential Plot	9	124.44	Type 3-C
4	Residential Plot	10	124.44	Туре 3-С
5	Residential Plot	11	124.44	Туре 3-С
6	Residential Plot	12	124.44	Туре 3-С
7	Residential Plot	13	124.44	Type 3-C
8	Residential Plot	14	124.44	Type 3-C
9	Residential Plot	15	124.44	Type 3-C
10	Residential Plot	16	124.44	Type 3-C
11	Residential Plot	17	124.44	Туре 3-С
12	Residential Plot	18	124.44	Туре 3-С
13	Residential Plot	29	124.44	Type 3 - C
14	Residential Plot	30	124.44	Type 3 - C
15	Residential Plot	31	124.44	Type 3 - C
16	Residential Plot	32	124.44	Type 3 - C

GURUGRAM LAND AND FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED

AUTHORISED SIGNATOR'

GURUGRAM LAND AND FINANCE PVT. LTE

811 & 812, Emaar The Palm Square, Sector-66, Golf Course Extension Road, Gurugram -122001 www.glaf.in | +91-9540 50 60 18 | info@qlaf.in



GURUGRAM

17	Residential Plot	LAND A	ND FINANCE 124.44	Trma 2
18	Residential Plot	34	124.44	Type 3 - C
19	Residential Plot	35	124.44	Type 3 - C
20	Residential Plot	36	124.44	Type 3 - C
21	Residential Plot	37		Type 3 - C
22	Residential Plot	38	124.44	Type 3 - C
23	Residential Plot	45	124.44	Type 3 - C
24	Residential Plot	46	124.44	Type 3 - C
25	Residential Plot	40	124.44	Type 3 - C
26	Residential Plot	48	124.44	Type 3 - C
27	Residential Plot	49	124.44	Type 3 - C
28	Residential Plot	50	124.44	Type 3 - C
29	Residential Plot	51	124.44	Туре 3 - С
30	Residential Plot	52	124.44	Type 3 - C
31	Residential Plot	53	124.44	Type 3 - C
32	Residential Plot		124.44	Туре 3 - С
33	Residential Plot	54	124.44	Type 3 - C
34	Residential Plot	55 56	124.44	Type 3 - C
35	Residential Plot		124.44	Type 3 - C
36	Residential Plot	57	124.44	Type 3 - C
37		58	124.44	Type 3 - C
	Residential Plot	59	124.44	Type 3 - C
38	Residential Plot	60	124.44	Type 3 - C
39	Residential Plot	61	124.44	Type 3 - C
40	Residential Plot	62	124.44	Type 3 - C
41	Residential Plot	63	124.44	Type 3 - C
42	Residential Plot	64	124.44	Type 3 - C
43	Residential Plot	65	124.44	Type 3 - C
44	Residential Plot	66	124.44	Type 3 - C
45	Residential Plot	67	124.44	Type 3 - C
46	Residential Plot	68	124.44	Type 3 - C
47	Residential Plot	69	142.7517	Type 4 - D
48	Residential Plot	70	142.7517	Type 4 - D
49	Residential Plot	71	142.7517	Type 4 - D
50	Residential Plot	90	125.5932	Type 9 - I
51	Residential Plot	91	125.5932	Type 9 - I
52	Residential Plot	92	125.5932	Type 9 - I
53	Residential Plot	93	125.5932	Type 9 - I

GURUGRAM LAND AND FINANCE PVT

NU

GURUGRAM LAND AND FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED

811 & 812, Emaar The Palm Square, Sector-66, Golf Course Extension Road, Gurugram - 122001 www.glaf.in | +91-9540 50 60 18 | info@alaf.in

	G		JGRAM	
54	Residential Plot	94	125.5932	Type 9 - 1
55	Residential Plot	95	125.5932	Type 9 - I
	Total Area Landown	er	6851.2317	

Total Area Developer + Landowner = 4735.0976 + 6851.2317 = 11,586.3293 SQM

(our salval)

GURUGRAM LAND AND FINANCE PVT. LTD.

entreto AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

GURUGRAM LAND AND FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED

811 & 812, Emaar The Palm Square, Sector-66, Golf Course Extension Road, Gurugram -122001 www.glaf.in | +91-9540 50 60 18 | info@alaf.in